
 

 

NITRIC ACID AMMONIUM NITRATE (NAAN) 2 Abatement Project 

Invitation to Tender: Supply of 1 (one) x E1010 New Tail Gas Heater and 1 (one) x  

E1013 New Primary Air Heater 

Project Summary: The project aims to reduce nitrous oxide (N2O) emissions from its Nitric 

Acid Ammonium Nitrate (NAAN) plants in Kwinana, Western Australia (WA) and will 

contribute to long-term sustainability of ammonium nitrate production in WA, decarbonisation 

of mining and agricultural supply. 

CSBP Limited  invites Australian companies to register their interest to submit  bids  for the 

supply of the E1010 New Tail Gas Heater and E1013 New Primary Air Heater for the NAAN2 

Plant Tertiary Abatement Project. 

 

Key Dates: 

• Expression of Interest Deadline: Thursday, 14 November 2024 

• Bids Submission Deadline: Friday, 29 November 2024 at 15:00 WAST (Perth) 

Interested parties are requested to contact the Category Specialist - Projects via email by 14 

November 2024 to receive the Request for Quote (RFQ) package.  The RFQ package will 

include detailed specifications, conditions of quote, and all necessary documentation. 

Contact Information: 

• Contact Person: Melissa Coetzee 

• Email: mcoetzee@wescef.com.au  

• Please provide your full contact details, company name and company website when 

submitting your request to participate in the bidding process. 

We look forward to your participation in this tender process. 

 

mailto:mcoetzee@wescef.com.au

